

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : 30-065-01.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/23/10

DISTRICT : M8

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 30-065-01

CONTRACT TIME : 120 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 30-065-01

THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 03/11/10 to vendor GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	1,953,795.46	113.2789%	100.0000%		
1	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	1,724,766.12	100.0000%	88.2777%		
2	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047	\$	1,881,111.00	109.0647%	96.2798%		
3	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 S HEALD ST, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$	1,959,595.12	113.6151%	100.2968%		
4	RALPH CAHALL & SON PAVING INC, 2935 S DUPONT BLVD, SMYRNA, DE, 19977	\$	2,069,828.18	120.0063%	105.9388%		
5	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$	2,247,870.37	130.3290%	115.0515%		
6	DAVID A BRAMBLE INC, P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620	\$	2,256,534.92	130.8314%	115.4949%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 212001 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING	25.000 CY	50.00000	1250.00	25.46000	636.50	40.00000	1000.00
0020 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	60.000 TON	50.00000	3000.00	46.30000	2778.00	40.00000	2400.00
0030 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	100.000 CY	50.00000	5000.00	66.24000	6624.00	60.00000	6000.00
0040 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1500.000 TON	80.00000	120000.00	86.52000	129780.00	95.00000	142500.00
0050 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	200.000 TON	80.00000	16000.00	77.90000	15580.00	80.00000	16000.00
0060 401838 THIN WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	14570.000 TON	85.00000	1238450.00	68.56000	998919.20	79.25000	1154672.50
0070 404501 BITUMINOUS ASPHALT TACK COAT	54700.000 GAL	2.20000	120340.00	2.18000	119246.00	1.40000	76580.00
0080 406001 HOT-MIX PATCHING	7200.000 SYIN	2.50000	18000.00	2.38000	17136.00	0.50000	3600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : 30-065-01.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/23/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 708500 REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES	5.000	EACH	200.00000	1000.00	319.56000	1597.80	160.00000	800.00
0100 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	7.000	EACH	1200.00000	8400.00	980.00000	6860.00	900.00000	6300.00
0110 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	5.000	EACH	500.00000	2500.00	814.00000	4070.00	600.00000	3000.00
0120 710504 ADJUSTING MANHOLES	8.000	EACH	350.00000	2800.00	774.00000	6192.00	500.00000	4000.00
0130 732500 TOPSOIL	530.000	TON	50.00000	26500.00	26.26000	13917.80	45.00000	23850.00
0140 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	9600.000	SY	0.50000	4800.00	0.24000	2304.00	0.25000	2400.00
0150 735534 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	9600.000	SY	1.00000	9600.00	0.45000	4320.00	0.45000	4320.00
0160 742501 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	1300.000	HOURL	33.92000	44096.00	33.92000	44096.00	33.92000	44096.00
0170 742515 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	184.000	HOURL	49.18000	9049.12	49.18000	9049.12	49.18000	9049.12
0180 743537 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	28.000	EADY	150.00000	4200.00	167.00000	4676.00	145.00000	4060.00
0190 746591 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	36.000	EADY	50.00000	1800.00	71.05000	2557.80	43.00000	1548.00
0200 746774 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	600.000	LF	7.00000	4200.00	8.22000	4932.00	8.00000	4800.00
0210 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	864.000	SF	8.00000	6912.00	3.12000	2695.68	3.12000	2695.68
0220 748019 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	347760.000	LF	0.20000	69552.00	0.17000	59119.20	0.17000	59119.20
0230 748026 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	632.000	SF	2.00000	1264.00	1.04000	657.28	1.04000	657.28
0240 748502 RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	338.000	EACH	35.00000	11830.00	25.90000	8754.20	25.91000	8757.58
0250 748506 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	347760.000	LF	0.30000	104328.00	0.27000	93895.20	0.27000	93895.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : 30-065-01.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/23/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 750000	10.000	EACH	125.00000	1250.00	282.00000	2820.00	250.00000	2500.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0270 760507	24667.000	SYIN	1.02000	25160.34	1.00000	24667.00	1.70000	41933.90
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0280 761001	563.000	SY	12.00000	6756.00	6.38000	3591.94	10.00000	5630.00
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX								
0290 763000		LUMP	39998.00000	39998.00	53320.00000	53320.00	130843.50000	130843.50
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0300 763606	26.000	EACH	1500.00000	39000.00	2994.00000	77844.00	900.00000	23400.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, TWO LANE, TWO								
WAY WITH LANE CLOSURE								
0310 763632	338.000	EACH	20.00000	6760.00	6.30000	2129.40	2.08000	703.04
REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,953,795.46	\$	1,724,766.12	\$	1,881,111.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,953,795.46	\$	1,724,766.12	\$	1,881,111.00
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : 30-065-01.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/23/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		RALPH CAHALL & SON PAVING IN		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 212001	25.000 CY	35.80000	895.00	40.28000	1007.00	78.00000	1950.00
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING							
0020 302005	60.000 TON	31.00000	1860.00	39.13000	2347.80	50.00000	3000.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0030 302008	100.000 CY	62.00000	6200.00	71.95000	7195.00	134.00000	13400.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0040 401665	1500.000 TON	80.00000	120000.00	91.50000	137250.00	97.00000	145500.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0050 401666	200.000 TON	72.50000	14500.00	90.91000	18182.00	90.00000	18000.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0060 401838	14570.000 TON	85.00000	1238450.00	83.77000	1220528.90	84.80000	1235536.00
THIN WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0070 404501	54700.000 GAL	2.60000	142220.00	4.23000	231381.00	3.88000	212236.00
BITUMINOUS ASPHALT TACK COAT							
0080 406001	7200.000 SYIN	1.60000	11520.00	2.35000	16920.00	1.55000	11160.00
HOT-MIX PATCHING							
0090 708500	5.000 EACH	210.00000	1050.00	234.06000	1170.30	205.00000	1025.00
REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES							
0100 710001	7.000 EACH	1200.00000	8400.00	1064.44000	7451.08	825.00000	5775.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0110 710002	5.000 EACH	790.00000	3950.00	918.08000	4590.40	670.00000	3350.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL							
0120 710504	8.000 EACH	790.00000	6320.00	918.08000	7344.64	620.00000	4960.00
ADJUSTING MANHOLES							
0130 732500	530.000 TON	42.00000	22260.00	21.97000	11644.10	45.00000	23850.00
TOPSOIL							
0140 734013	9600.000 SY	0.23000	2208.00	0.23000	2208.00	0.23000	2208.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0150 735534	9600.000 SY	0.46000	4416.00	0.47000	4512.00	0.47000	4512.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0160 742501	1300.000 HOUR	33.92000	44096.00	33.92000	44096.00	33.92000	44096.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : 30-065-01.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/23/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		RALPH CAHALL & SON PAVING IN		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 742515	184.000	hour	49.18000	9049.12	49.18000	9049.12	49.18000	9049.12
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0180 743537	28.000	EADY	110.00000	3080.00	157.50000	4410.00	215.00000	6020.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0190 746591	36.000	EADY	73.00000	2628.00	47.25000	1701.00	45.00000	1620.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT								
ASSEMBLY								
0200 746774	600.000	LF	9.00000	5400.00	9.45000	5670.00	8.60000	5160.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP								
DETECTOR WIRE								
0210 748015	864.000	SF	3.30000	2851.20	3.15000	2721.60	3.10000	2678.40
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0220 748019	347760.000	LF	0.20000	69552.00	0.17000	59119.20	0.15000	52164.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0230 748026	632.000	SF	0.55000	347.60	92.44000	58422.08	1.80000	1137.60
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0240 748502	338.000	EACH	30.80000	10410.40	26.15000	8838.70	26.00000	8788.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0250 748506	347760.000	LF	0.35000	121716.00	0.27000	93895.20	0.27000	93895.20
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, 4"								
0260 750000	10.000	EACH	600.00000	6000.00	250.73000	2507.30	300.00000	3000.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0270 760507	24667.000	SYIN	1.30000	32067.10	1.76000	43413.92	3.65000	90034.55
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0280 761001	563.000	SY	8.70000	4898.10	8.30000	4672.90	10.50000	5911.50
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX								
0290 763000		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	49917.00000	49917.00	95660.00000	95660.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0300 763606	26.000	EACH	2000.00000	52000.00	229.95000	5978.70	5430.00000	141180.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, TWO LANE, TWO								
WAY WITH LANE CLOSURE								
0310 763632	338.000	EACH	3.70000	1250.60	4.98000	1683.24	3.00000	1014.00
REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER								
SECTION TOTALS								
			\$	1,959,595.12	\$	2,069,828.18	\$	2,247,870.37
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,959,595.12	\$	2,069,828.18	\$	2,247,870.37
DBE GOALS				%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : 30-065-01.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/23/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)			()			()
		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 212001	25.000 CY	100.00000	2500.00					
	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING							
0020 302005	60.000 TON	50.00000	3000.00					
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0030 302008	100.000 CY	100.00000	10000.00					
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0040 401665	1500.000 TON	125.00000	187500.00					
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0050 401666	200.000 TON	175.00000	35000.00					
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0060 401838	14570.000 TON	73.00000	1063610.00					
	THIN WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0070 404501	54700.000 GAL	4.00000	218800.00					
	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT TACK COAT							
0080 406001	7200.000 SYIN	10.00000	72000.00					
	HOT-MIX PATCHING							
0090 708500	5.000 EACH	500.00000	2500.00					
	REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES							
0100 710001	7.000 EACH	1000.00000	7000.00					
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0110 710002	5.000 EACH	750.00000	3750.00					
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL							
0120 710504	8.000 EACH	500.00000	4000.00					
	ADJUSTING MANHOLES							
0130 732500	530.000 TON	30.00000	15900.00					
	TOPSOIL							
0140 734013	9600.000 SY	0.25000	2400.00					
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0150 735534	9600.000 SY	0.45000	4320.00					
	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0160 742501	1300.000 HOUR	33.92000	44096.00					
	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : THIN OVERLAY AND RESURFACING, CENTRAL DISTRICT, 2010

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : 30-065-01.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/23/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)		()		()
			DAVID A BRAMBLE INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0170 742515	184.000	hour	49.18000	9049.12			
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME							
0180 743537	28.000	EADY	200.00000	5600.00			
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED							
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II							
0190 746591	36.000	EADY	85.00000	3060.00			
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT							
ASSEMBLY							
0200 746774	600.000	LF	8.70000	5220.00			
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP							
DETECTOR WIRE							
0210 748015	864.000	SF	3.30000	2851.20			
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,							
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							
0220 748019	347760.000	LF	0.18000	62596.80			
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"							
0230 748026	632.000	SF	1.10000	695.20			
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND							
0240 748502	338.000	EACH	27.40000	9261.20			
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
0250 748506	347760.000	LF	0.29000	100850.40			
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
RESIN PAINT, 4"							
0260 750000	10.000	EACH	300.00000	3000.00			
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES							
0270 760507	24667.000	SYIN	5.00000	123335.00			
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX							
0280 761001	563.000	SY	20.00000	11260.00			
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX							
0290 763000		LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00			
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0300 763606	26.000	EACH	5000.00000	130000.00			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, TWO LANE, TWO							
WAY WITH LANE CLOSURE							
0310 763632	338.000	EACH	10.00000	3380.00			
REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,256,534.92	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,256,534.92	\$	0.00	\$
DBE GOALS				%		%	%